South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 01:53:47 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 4712 General Bill, By Easterday
Summary: Daycare center employee, person convicted of financial crime that is not a felony may be employed as

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 20-7-2725, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROHIBITING DAYCARE CENTERS FROM EMPLOYING PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CONVICTED OF CERTAIN
CRIMES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FINANCIAL CRIME WHICH IS NOT A FELONY IS
NOT PROHIBITED FROM BEING HIRED AND TO DEFINE "FINANCIAL CRIME".

02/12/02
02/12/02
03/06/02
03/07/02
03/07/02
03/07/02
03/08/02
03/12/02
03/12/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-29

Read second time HJ-29

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-29
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



