South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 01:53:47 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

02/12/02

H 4712 General Bill, By Easterday

House

Summary: Daycare center employee, person convicted of financial crime that is not a felony may be employed as
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 20-7-2725, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROHIBITING DAYCARE CENTERS FROM EMPLOYING PERSONS WHO HAVE BEEN CONVICTED OF CERTAIN
CRIMES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FINANCIAL CRIME WHICH IS NOT A FELONY IS
NOT PROHIBITED FROM BEING HIRED AND TO DEFINE "FINANCIAL CRIME".

02/12/02	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5
03/06/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
03/07/02	House	Amended HJ-29
03/07/02	House	Read second time HJ-29
03/07/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-29
03/08/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/12/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/12/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-5